
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
  

AMEND THE SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT WITH THE 
NEVADA COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

 
WHEREAS, on November 15, 2016 the Board of Supervisors approved Resolution 16-

548, approving a Subrecipient Agreement with the Nevada County Transportation Commission; 
and 
 

WHEREAS, this approval included funding for a La Barr Meadows Road Safety Project 
Feasibility Analysis and other regional transportation planning activities; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Agreement incorrectly listed an amount of $51,500; and 
 

WHEREAS, the attached amendment corrects the amount of the Agreement from $51,500 
to $57,500. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Nevada County Board of 
Supervisors approves the amendment to the Subrecipient Agreement with the Nevada County 
Transportation Commission and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors is hereby authorized to 
execute the amendment to the Subrecipient Agreement on behalf of the County of Nevada. 


